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OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Clearfield COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 E. Market St.
Howtzdale, PA 16830

TO: CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM

RR 1 BOX 508

OLANTA, PA 168639214
First Select, Inc. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
4460 Rosewood Dr. . Clearfield COUNTY, PA
Pleasanton, CA 94588 :

Plaintiff
v. . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
' CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM ; ‘

RR 1 BOX 508 . NO. _¥0°\- ANg- P

OLANTA, PA 168639214

Defendant

NOTICE

Pursuant to Rule 236 of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania, you are hereby notified that a
Judgment has been entered against you in the above proceeding.

Prothonotary

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, PLEASE CALL
RON Z. OPHER, ESQUIRE, at 610-902-0530.

¥
JUN 15 2001
}&o ‘ l";)‘is[,hw c"g}
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:

46-3-04
DJ Name: Hon.
JAMES L. HAWKINS
hgdess: 430 SPRING STREET
P.O. BOX 362
HOUTZDALE, PA

Tetephone: (814) 378-7160 16651-0362

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF :

RON Z. OPHER,
P.O. BOX 2245
SOUTHEASTERN,

ESQ.

PA 19399

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name)

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
CIVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

[PIRST SELECT, INC. 1

4460 ROSEWOOD DRIVE

PLEASANTON, CA 94588

L J
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[BLOOM, CHRISTOPHER JAM B

R.R.1 BOX 508
OLANTA, PA 16863

L
Docket No.: CV-0000086-01
Date Filed: 4/05/01

—DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

FIRST SELECT, TNC

[x]

in the amount of $ 3.132.38 on:

Defendants are jointly and severally liable.
Damages will be-assessed on:
This case dismissed without prejudice.

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $

Levy is stayed for

Judgment was entered against: (Name) __BLOOM, CHRISTOPHER .JAM

days or D generally stayed.

Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

(Date of Judgment) 5/04/01
(Date & Time)
Amount of Judgment $_3,062.38
Judgment Costs $ 70.00
Interest on Judgment $ .00
Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_3,132.38

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

Place:

S5-4-0) Date_gm&) ﬂ\{ UA,/Z«@

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

, District Justice

} certify that this is a true andV rrect copy of the’lrecord of the

OAnad

proceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

' 'D‘ Date A/t Lu ké

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006

AOPC 315-99

SEAL
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- ——-Ge'M.MON.WEAL'l'.H OF PENNSYLVANIA - CIVIL COMPLAINT

COUNTY OF: -Cloasfiptdmmm=  LANTIFF " NAME ang ADDRESD
[ e, Dt Mo . . 1 r
. 46-3-04 : -First Select, Inc. .
plemten Jim Hawkins : 4460 Rosewood Drive N
Ao . : : L Pleasanton, CA 94‘,%88 -
PO Box 362, Spring St. " CEFENDANT: : .
| Howtzdale, PA 16651 - i T
Telephons: 814-378-7160 CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM
- RR 1 BOX 508
L OLANTA, PA, 168639214 : J

DocketNo.: SV ¥e-&
Date Filed: " ¢ ~8-C i

. AMOUNT : DATE PAID
FILING COSTS  § . 5 ; _
SERVING COSTS § ‘
CTOTAL T 81O OO0 SIS IST

e ——— i ; together with
. above s) asks judgment againstyoufor$___3062.38
TOTHE DEFENDANT: E:w umnmo%gmm:;wm (ijil :ges must Include citation of the statute or ordinance -
' violated): K

Unpaid balance of credit account #4168100013531593 after default.
Principal balance is $2355.68. Interest and attorney's fee added per the
parties’ agreement on the unpaid balance. . The interest is at 18.00% per .
annum, commencing on March 15, 2001 (totaling $0.00); attorney's fees at
10% prior to entry of judgment and 30% after entry of judgment (totaling
$706.70).. Total now due and owing Plaintiff is $3062.38, plus costs.

b i __Bon_Z_Dghe:,..Es&__-— ' i verity that the facts set forth in this eomglalm are ltrua t:anc!

g ‘ de subject 1o the psnaiiies O
best of my knowledde, information, and beliet. This statement I3 ma

gogﬂtomthe ofthe c'r'i'ymas Code (18 PA. S.C.A. §4804) related to unswom falsification to authorities.

(Slgnature of PTaivi of Authorzed Ager)

Plaintifs ‘ Ron Z. Opher, Esquire 5 Address: ___P.O. Box 2245

' Jelphone, (610) 902-0530 - - Sautheastern DA 19360—

NTEN ' ' IATELY AT THE ABOVE
D TO ENTER A DEFENSE TO THIS COMPLAINT, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMED \
!IEEYngbliONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DEFENSE. UNLESS YOU DO,
JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT. . - 4 ' .
S e
nst the plaintiff which is within district justice jurisdiction and which you inten
:foyassanw hw&?hgmgngl. you mgst file k on a complaint form at this office at least five (5) days bett?;:
tha date sat for the hearing. If you have a claim against the plainttff which Is.not within district lt‘:'s
jurisdiction, you may request information from this office as to the procedures you may follow. if you
* gre disabled and require assistance, pieass contact the Magisterial District office at the address

.

AOPC 308A-98 -



First Select, Inc. . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
4460 Rosewood Dr. . Clearfield COUNTY, PA
Pleasanton, CA 94588 :
Plaintiff
v. . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM :

RR 1 BOX 508 . NO.
OLANTA, PA 168639214 :

Defendant

CERT[FICATION OF ADDRESSES AND AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
' :SS

COUNTY OF Clearfield :

I, Ron Z. Opher, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that I am the attorney

for Plaintiff and I am authorized to make this affidavit on Plaintiff's behalf. I hereby certify that the

address of the Plaintiff is 4460 Rosewood Dr., Pleasanton, CA 94588. Defendant's address is RR

1 BOX 508, OLANTA, PA 168639214. In addition, Defendant is not in the Military Service of the

United States, nor any State or Territory thereof or its allies as defined in the Soldiers' and Sailors'

Civil Relief Act of 1940 or the amendments thereto.

I verify that the statements made in the foregoing certification and affidavit are true and correct to
the best of my knowledge, information and belief; and I understand that the statements in said
certification and affidavit are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities. |

DATED: June 13, 2001 BY- @QQ/

RonZ Opher, Esquire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
First Select, Inc.
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2001-00945-CD
Real Debt: $3,131.38
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
Christopher Jam Bloom Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: District Justice Judgment
Date of Entry: June 15, 2001

Expires: June 15, 2006

Certified from the record this June 15, 2001

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

sk s ok sk ok e ok e ok ke o ok o o s ok ofe s s s e ok e st ol sk e o e st e s ke s b e sk ke sk o s e e ke s o sk sk ke s ke ok ke s e sk ke sk ok s e sk ok ok ke sk ke ok ok ok ke ok ok e ke ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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Ron Z. Opher, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney#57507

P.O. Box 2245
Southeastern, PA 19399
(610) 902-0530

First Select, Inc. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :  CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA
:  CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V. o
CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM : NO. 2001-945-CD
Defendant :
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Defendant(sﬁHRISTOl"HER JAM BLOOM, at RR
1 BOX 508, as Defendant(s)-Judgment Debtor(s):

You are directed to attach the property of Defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of County
National Bank, located at 1 S. 2nd. St. Clearfield, PA 16830 (inlcuding but not limited to account
#unknown), and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the account(s) of the
defendant(s)

COSTS: A AMOUNT DUE: $3132.38
‘ POST-JUDGMENT
PROTHONOTARY:$ 40 00 INTEREST FROM June 15, 2001
e (@6% per annum) $172.28
SHERIFF:$ :
TOTAL $3304.66

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

k) _ Prothonotary o '
Debd 4 2 Copp. JL
SEAL BY ‘LL
_ Agent/Deputy
RECHVLO APR 8 202
WA R
&Xu;u, AN
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 12375
FIRST SELECT, INC. 01-945-CD

“vs.
BLOOM, CHRISTOPHER JAM

WRIT OF EXECUTION INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, APRIL 12, 2002, AT 3:08 PM O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON SUSAN KURTZ, CUSTOMER SERVICE
OFFICER OF COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, GARNISHEE, AT HER PLACEOF
EMPLOYMENT, 1 SOUTH SECOND STREET, CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, 16830, BY HANDING TO SUSAN KURTZ, CUSTOMER SERVICE
OFFICER OF COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, GARNISHEE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHE
AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, APRILC 16,2002, RETURN WRIT AS BEING SERVED, PAID COSTS FROM
ADVANCE AND MADE REFUND OF UNUSED ADVANCE TO THE ATTORNEY.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $20.00
SURCHARGE $10.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY

FILED

APR 16 2002
O |1:5L
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
| Non W e et W R
WlLPUAtw-A.tS?:YAW Chester A. Hawkins
rothonota .
My Commission Expirgs Sheriff

1st Monday in Jan. 2006
fioadiald Co., Cloarield, PA

ot
o Iy
LU

Page 1 of 1



Ron Z. Opher, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney#57507

P.O. Box 2245
Southeastern, PA 19399
(610) 902-0530

First Select, Inc. : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff :  CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA

:  CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V.

CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM . NO. 2001-945-CD

Defendant : F L E
and : o
County National Bank ' APR 30 2002

Garnishee William A. Shaw

Prothonotary

INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT
TO: County National Bank , garnishee | | |

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upc
you. Failure to do so may result in a default judgment against you. '

1. At the time you were served with the writ of execution, or at any subsequent time, did you owe either
defendant any money, or were you liable to any defendant on any negotiable or other written instrument,
did any defendant claim that you owed him/her any money or were liable to him/her for any reason? If st
please explain and identify further the nature of this property and its location. Please see answer on
: back of this form.
2. Atthe time you were served with the writ of execution, or at any subsequent time, or at any previous
time, was there in your possession, custody or control any property of any nature owned solely or in part
by any defendant? If so, please explain and identify further the nature of this property and its location.
No .
3. Atthe time you were served with the writ of execution, or at any subsequent time, did you hold legal
title to any property of any nature owned solely or in part by any defendant or in which any defendant hel
or claimed an interest? If so, please explain and identify further the nature of this property and itslocatio
No
4. At the time you were served with the writ of execution, or at any subsequent time, did you hold as

fiduciary any property in which any defendant had an interest? If so, please explain and identify further t
nature of this property and its location.  No

5. At the time you were served with the writ of execution, or at any subsequent time, did any defendant
transfer or deliver any property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent? If
so, please explain and identify further the nature of this property and its location, as well as the
consideration given therefor. No

6. Atthe time you were served with the writ of execution, or at any subsequent time, did you pay, transf
or deliver any money or property to any defendant or to any person or place pursuant to any defendant's

e



Answer to Question No. 1

Defendant maintained checking account #1607019 with a balance on date Writ was served

after deduction of County National Bank's $125.00 service fee for answering these
interrogatories of $234.15.



direction or otherwise discharge any claim of any defendant against you? If so, please explain and identi!
further the nature of this property and its location, as well as the consideration given therefor. No

7. At the time you were served with the writ of execution, or at any subsequent time, did you have any s
deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title, securities, notes, coupons, receivables, collateral, checking,
savings, tax or other accounts or deposits in which any defendant had an interest? If so, please explain an

identify further the nature of this property and its location. No
Ron Z. Opher
Attorney for Plaintiff

Peter F. Smith{
Attorney for County National Bank



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA :
: SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

SUSAN B. KURTZ, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that she is the
Customer Service Officer for County National Bank and, further, that the information contained in

the foregoing Interrogatories is true, correct and complete to the best of her information, knowledge
and belief.

Losions B Airb

Susan B. Kurtz ~

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
before me this 37" day of April, 2002.

Heuy 4. w/\/
Notary*Public

NOTARIAL SEAX
HOLLY A, BRESSLER, Nofary Public
Clearfield Boro, Cloerfiald Co., PA
My Comntission Expires Sept. 17, 2002
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANJA

CIVIL DIVISION
FIRST SELECT, INC. :
Plaintiff :
« : No. 01-945-CD
: FILED
CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM 5
Defendant : APR 30 2002
and ' .
: . William A. Shaw
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK : Prothonotary
Garnishee
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

L, Peter F. Smith, attorney for County National Bank in the above-captioned matter, hereby
certify that I served a true and correct copy of the Answers to Interrogatories filed in this matter on

the Attorney for the Plaintiff by U.S. First Class Mail and on the Defendant by U.S. Certified Mail

as follows:
Ron Z. Opher, Esquire " Christopher Jam Bloom
P. O. Box 2245 - RR.1 Box 508
Southeastern, PA 19399 i Olanta, PA 16863
Respectfully submitted,

%
e

/l
Peter F. Smith, -
Attomey for County National Bank

Date: April 24, 2002




FILED

AR _mmﬁm@

William A Shaw
prothcnotary
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Ron Z. Opher, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney#57507

P.O. Box 2245
Southeastern, PA 19399
(610) 902-0530

FIRST SELECT, INC. :

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : SCHUYLKILL COUNTY, PA

. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V. .

CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM NO. 2001-945-CD
Defendant :
and
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
Garnishee :
: CIVIL ACTION
PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter judgment in favor of the Plaintiff FIRST SELECT, INC. and against the Garnishee,
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, in the amount of $234.15 per Answers to Interrogatories in
Attachment.

Judgment is pursuant to the Answers to Interrogatories in Attachment filed by the Garnishee (an
informational copy is attached).

DATED: May 8, 2002 BY: @/

RonzZ. Opbher, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

FILED

MAY 13 2002

‘
(M350 thm d §0.00
V(/‘lrllliam A{%m ‘ Lo 9
Prethenotary & oM 40
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PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 E. Market St.
Clearfield, PA 16830

TO: COUNTY NATIONAL BANK

c/o Peter F Smith, Attorney for County National Bank

30 South Second St., P.O. Box 130.

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

FIRST SELECT, INC.

Plaintiff
V.

CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM

Defendant
and
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
Garnishee

. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. SCHUYLKILL COUNTY, PA
- CIVIL ACTION - LAW

- NO. 2001-945-CD

. CIVIL ACTION

Pursuant to Rule 236 of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania, you are hereby notified that a
Judgment has been entered against you in the above proceeding.

Prothonotary

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, PLEASE CALL

RON Z. OPHER, ESQUIRE, at 610-902-0530.



Ron Z. Opher, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

Attorney#57507 ‘
P.O. Box 2245

Southeastern, PA 19399

(610) 902-0530

First Select, Inc. : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff :  CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA

: CIVILACTION-LAW
V. .

CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM NO. 2001-945-CD

Defendant :
and
County National Bank

Garnishee

INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

TO: County National Bank , garnishee

You are.requiréd to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upc
you. Failure to do so may resultin a default judgment against you.

1. At the time you were served with the writ of execution, or at any subsequent time, did you owe either

defendant any money, or were you liable to any defendant on any negotiable or other written instrument,

did any defendant claim that you owed him/her any money or were liable to him/her for any reason? If st

please explain and identify further the nature of this property and its location. Please see answer on

: back of this form.

2. Atthe ime you were served with the writ of execution, or at any subsequent time, or at any previous

time, was there in your possession, custody or control any property of any nature owned solely or in part

by any defendant? If so, please explain and identify further the nature of this property and its location.
No

3. At the time you were served with the writ of execution, or at any subsequent time, did you hold legal

title to any property of any nature owned solely or in part by any defendant or in which any defendant hel

or claimed an interest? If so, please explain and identify further the nature of this property and its locatio
No

4. At the time you were served with the writ of execution, or at any subsequent time, did you hold as

fiduciary any property in which any defendant had an interest? If so, please explain and identify further t
nature of this property and its location.  No

5. Atthe time you were served with the writ of execution, or at any subsequent time, did any defendant
transfer or deliver any property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent? If

50, please explain and identify further the nature of this property and its location, as well as the

consideration given therefor. No

6. Atthe time you were served with the writ of execution, or at any subsequent time, did you pay, transf
or deliver any money or property to any defendant or to any person or place pursuant to any defendant's



direction or otherwise discharge any claim of any defendant against you? If so, please explain and identii
further the nature of this property and its location, as well as the consideration given therefor. No

7. At the time you were served with the writ of execution, or at any subsequent time, did you have any's:
deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title, securities, notes, coupons, receivables, collateral, checking,
savings, tax or other accounts or deposits in which any defendant had an interest? If so, please explain an
identify further the nature of this property and its location. No

Ron Z. Opher
Attorney for Plaintiff

.

Peter F. Smithy

Attorney for County National Bank




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA :
: SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

SUSAN B. KURTZ, being duly swom according to law, deposes and says that she is the
Customer Service Officer for County National Bank and, further, that the information contained in

the foregoing Interrogatoncs is true, correct and complete to the best of her information, knowledge
and belief.

Méﬂ%ﬁ

Susan B. Kurtz

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
before me this 37 day of April, 2002.

Heoy Q. ‘&uw o
NotarsgPubhc
NOTARIAL SEAL
HOLLY A, BAESSLER, Noary Pubiic
Clearfield Boco, Clocritold Co., PA
My Commisdon Bapires Saps, 12. 2002




Ron Z. Opher, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney#57507

P.O. Box 2245
Southeastern, PA 19399
(610) 902-0530

FIRST SELECT, INC. :
: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : SCHUYLKILL COUNTY, PA

. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V. .

CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM . NO. 2001-945-CD

Defendant
and

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
Garnishee :
: CIVIL ACTION

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESSES

I, Ron Z. Opher, of full age certify and say:

L. I am the attorney for the plaintiff in the above entitled action and am familiar with the
records which form the within action.

2. Defendant-Garnishee is neither an infant nor an incompetent person.

3. Defendant-Garnishee is not in the ARMED FORCES of the UNITED STATES at
this time, but is a depository institution answering through its representative, c/o Peter F Smith.

Attorney for County National Bank30 South Second St., P.O. Box 130, Clearfield, Pennsylvania
16830.

4. The address of the Plaintiff is 4460 Rosewood DrivePleasanton, CA 94588.

I CERTIFY that the statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the

statements are willfully false, I am subject to punishment under 18a.C.S.A. §4904, relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: May 8, 2002 BY:

.Ron Z. Opher, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
First Select, Inc.
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2001-00945-CD
Real Debt: $234.15
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
Christopher Jam Bloom Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)
and
- County National Bank
Garnishee(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: May 13, 2002

Expires: May 13, 2007

Certified from the record this 13th of May, 2002

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

COPRY
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on

)

Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

, of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,

Plaintiff/Attorney



4

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST SELECT, INC. :

Plaintiff : No. 2001-945-CD

VS.

CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM

Defendant

AND

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK

Garnishee

CNB’S AMENDED ANSWERS

COMES NOW, County National Bank, Garnishee in the above captioned matter, by its
attorney Peter F. Smith, who files the following amendment to the answers submitted in this action

on or about April 29, 2002:

1. CNB gave an incorrect balance for this account because it missed a deposit that the
Defendant made into the account on or about April 15, 2002 of $668.50. The true and correct
balance in the Defendant’s account at CNB as of the date of this amended answer is $902.65 after

deduction of CNB’s $125.00 service charge for answering this interrogatories.
Respectfully submitted,

7

Peter F. Smith
Attorney for CNB

Date: June 11, 2002

FILED

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA :
:SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :

SUSAN B. KURTZ, being duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the Customer Service
Representative of County National Bank, Garnishee in the foregoing Answer to Interrogatories, and
that the information contained in said Answer is true, correct and complete to the best of her
information, knowledge and belief.

,quawéz%wff/

Susan B. Kurtz
Customer Service Rep.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
beforeme this | {
day of June, 2002.

Heory . Brsap Do
Notary®Public

'NOTARIAL SEAL
MOLLY A. SRESSLER, Natory Public
Clearfield Sore, Cleorfield Ce., PA
My Commisdion Enpires Sept. 12, 2002
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FILED

JUN 12 200

Wiliam a, Shaw
pfcthonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST SELECT, INC. :

Plaintiff : No. 2001-945-CD

Vs.

CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM

Defendant

AND

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK

Garnishee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Peter F. Smith, attorney for County National Bank in the above-captioned matter, hereby
certify that I served a true and correct copy of the Amended Answers to Interrogatories filed in this

matter on the Attorney for the Plaintiff by U.S. First Class Mail and on the Defendant by U.S.

Certified Mail as follows:
Ron Z. Opher, Esquire Robin Foor
P.O. Box 2245 211 2 East Locust Street
Southeastern, PA 19399 Clearfield, PA 16830
Respectfully submitted,
d
Date: June 11, 2002 - - f
Peter F. Smih,

Attorney for County National Bank

e ?
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Ron Z. Opher, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney#57507

P.O. Box 2245
Southeastern, PA 19399
(610) 902-0530

First Select, Inc. v: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
4460 Rosewood Dr. :  CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA
Pleasanton, CA 1647.12 . CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Plaintiff
V.

CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM . NO. 2001-945-CD
RR 1 BOX 508 :
OLANTA, PA 16863-9214

Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MONEY JUDGMENTS
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly issue Writ of Execution in the above mattér, directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELDCounty, PA;
(1) against County National Bank, located at 1 S. 2nd. St. Clearfield, PA 16830, as Garnishee.

and index this writ against CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM, Defendant as a lis pendens against the
real property of the Defendant.

AMOUNT DUE: $3132.38

POST-JUDGMENT

INTEREST FROM lJune 15, 2001

(@6% per annum) $172.28

TOTAL $3304.66

PLUS COSTS

Y= N

Ron Z. Opher, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
ID#57507

FILED

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



Ron Z. Opher, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney#57507

P.O. Box 2245
Southeastern, PA 19399
(610) 902-0530

First Select, Inc. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :  CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA
: CIVIL ACTION-LAW
V. :
CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM : NO. 2001-945-CD
Defendant :
WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a "Writ of Execution." It has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. [t may
cause your property 1o be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your
property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specif ically of these rights. If you wish to
exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a
debtor's exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to youA summary
of the major exemptions is listed below You may have other exemptions or other rights.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYIL.VANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

(1) $300.00 statutory exemption

(2) Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
(3) Most wages and unemployment compensation

(4) Social Security benefits

(5) Certain retirement funds and accounts

(6) Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

(7) Certain insurance proceedings

(8) Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:

(1) Fill out the attached "Claim Exemptions" form and demand a prompt hearing;
(2) Deliver the form or mail it to the sheriff's office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your
exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATORS OFFICE
230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD PA., 16830

814-765-2641




COPY

Ron Z. Opher, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney#57507

P.O. Box 2245
Southeastern, PA 19399
(610) 902-0530

First Select, Inc. :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :  CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA
. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V. :
CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM : NO. 2001-945-CD
Defendant :
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Defendant(sxCHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM, at RR
1 BOX 508, as Defendant(s)-Judgment Debtor(s):

You are directed to attach the property of Defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of County
National Bank, located at 1 S. 2nd. St. Clearfield, PA 16830 (inlcuding but not limited to account
#unknown), and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the account(s) of the
defendant(s)

COSTS: AMOUNT DUE: $3132.38
POST-JUDGMENT
PROTHONOTARY :$ f]O 00 INTEREST FROM June 15, 2001
‘ (@6% per annum) $172.28
SHERIFF:$ :
TOTAL $3304.66

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

Prothonotary -

SEAL BY L);M-’%’

De
M' 4!‘7103 Agent/Deputy




Ron Z. Opher, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney#57507

P.O. Box 2245
Southeastern, PA 19399
(610) 902-0530

First Select, Inc. :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff . CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA

. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
v, :

CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM : NO. 2001-945-CD

Defendant :

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF;

I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon
(a) I desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be
[ ] (i) setaside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

[ 1 (ii) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon;
(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis for
exemption):

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following exemptions:
(a) My $300.00 statutory exemption: [in cash;] in kind (specify property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $
(¢) Other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be given to m¢
at

(Address) (Telephone #)
I venfy that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that false

statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification t
authorities.

Date:

Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:
Office of the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County
CLEARFIELD County Court House, 230 E. Market St., Clearfield, PA 16830



Ron Z. Opher, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Attorney#57507
P.O. Box 2245
Southeastern, PA 19399
(610) 902-0530
First Select, Inc. . INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA
. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V.
CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM NO. 2001-945-CD
Defendant :
and
County National Bank
Garnishee

INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

TO: County National Bank , garnishee

Y ou are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upc
you. Failure to do so may result in a default judgment against you.

1. At the time you were served with the writ of execution, or at any subsequent time, did you owe either
defendant any money, or were you liable to any defendant on any negotiable or other written instrument,
did any defendant claim that you owed him/her any money or were liable to him/her for any reason? If st
please explain and identify further the nature of this property and its location.

2. At the time you were served with the writ of execution, or at any subsequent time, or at any previous
time, was there in your possession, custody or control any property of any nature owned solely or in part
by any defendant? If so, please explain and identify further the nature of this property and its location.

3. Atthe time you were served with the writ of execution, or at any subsequent time, did you hold legal
title to any property of any nature owned solely or in part by any defendant or in which any defendant hel
or claimed an interest? If so, please explain and identify further the nature of this property and its locatio

4. At the ime you were served with the writ of execution, or at any subsequent time, did you hold as
fiduciary any property in which any defendant had an interest? If so, please explain and identify further t
nature of this property and its location. ‘

5. At the time you were served with the writ of execution, or at any subsequent time, did any defendant
transfer or deliver any property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent? If
s0, please explain and identify further the nature of this property and its location, as well as the
consideration given therefor.

6. Atthe time you were served with the writ of execution, or at any subsequent time, did you pay, transf
or deliver any money or property to any defendant or to any person or place pursuant to any defendant's



direction or otherwise discharge any claim of any defendant against you? If so, please explain and identii
further the nature of this property and its location, as well as the consideration given therefor.

7. At the time you were served with the writ of execution, or at any subsequent time, did you have any s
deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title, securities, notes, coupons, receivables, collateral, checking,
savings, tax or other accounts or deposits in which any defendant had an interest? If so, please explain an

identify further the nature of this property and its location. /19;‘

Ron Z. Opher
Attorney for Plaintiff
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Ron Z. Opher, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney#57507

P.O. Box 2245
Southeastern, PA 19399
(610) 902-0530

First Select, Inc. . INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :  CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA
: CIVILACTION-LAW
V. ) -
CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM : NO. 2001-945-CD
Defendant :
CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:

I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon
(a) I desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be
[ 1 (i) setaside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

[ ] (ii) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon;
(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis for
exemption):

(2) gm my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following exemptions:
(a>My $300.00 statutory exemption: [in cash; 2 in kind (specify property): :
jns\r\ xfi\ 200. 60 O ecXi O\
(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $__\
(c) Other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

It t a prompt court hearing to determine t emption. Notice of the hearing should be given to me
at ec}%esbi; | Pox SnX. Olamln DA teh 3

(Address) (Telephone #) }
[ verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification t-
authorities - : '

Date: "/ /0"6’ /O.'.L

14

Défendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:
Office of the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County
CLEARFIELD County Court House, 230 E. Market St., Clearfield, PA 16830



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
FIRST SELECT, INC.
-vs- : No. 01-945-CD
CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM
ORDER

NOW, this 8" day of August, 2002, this being the day and date set for hearing
"llinto Claim for Exemption filed on behalf of Defendant above-named, it is the ORDER of this
Court that said claim be and is hereby gfanted and the garnishee, County Natioral Bank, shall
be and is hereby directed to withhold the sum of $300.00 from any further garnish proceedings.

By the Cdurt,

i
N/im

FILED

AJG 0 9 2002
olii4al 1ce &ty Oph
Wwilliam A. Shaw
Prothenetsty 1ot Simcth




RON Z. OPHER, ESQUIRE
IDENTIFICATION NO.: 57507
Attorney for Plaintiff

P.O. Box 2245

Southeastern, PA 19399
Telephone No.: (610) 902-0530

FIRST SELECT, INC. :

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA

. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
v. :

CHRISTOPHER JAM BLOOM NO. 2001-945-CD
Defendant :
and

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
Garnishee

CIVIL ACTION

PRAECIPE TO MARK JUDGMENT SATISFIED AS TO GARNISHEE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly mark the judgment entered in favor of the Plaintif EIRST SELECT, INC. and against the
Garnishee, COUNTY NATIONAL BANK  in the amount of $602.65, SATISFIED.

- -

RonzZ Opbher, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

FILED

AJG 30 200

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



